. 2011-005278

) Klamath County, Oregon

John and Yvonne McMillan
Coarsegold, CA 93614 04/28/2011 01:26:08 PM Fee: $47.00

AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE AND TRUST DEED

—  On or about July 26, 2000, Leslie D. and Andrea L. Sedlacek executed a Real Estate Contract ("the
Contract”) in the principal amount of $262,500.00 for the purchase of the real property located in Klamath
County, Oregon commonly known as 1130 Bly Mountain Cutoff Road, Bonanza, OR 97623 from John
Rolland McMillan and Beatrice Yvonne McMillan, A Memorandum of the contract was recorded July 27,
2000 in the Microfilm Records of Klamath County Oregon Volume MQO, Page 27460. On or about
January 24, 2003, a Warranty Deed was issued to the Sedlaceks by the McMillans and the contract was
replaced with a Note and Trust Deed in the principal amount of $216,499.75 which was recorded on or
about January 29, 2003 in the Klamath County Records.

The McMillans and the Sedlaceks have agreed to amend the Note and Trust Deed. The amendments to
the Note shall set forth a new principal balance, a new interest rate, a new monthly payment and a new
maturity date. The Trust Deed shall set forth a new maturity date. The time is of the essence provision
of the Note and Trust Deed will be reinstated.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the recsipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Sedlacek and McMillan agree as follows:

1. Sedlacek has defaulted under the terms of the Note and Trust Deed by being 12 months in arrears in
their monthly payments and (as of March 17, 2011) owe accrued interest in the amount of
$13,875.40.

5. Effective March 17, 2011, the amount of the past due Interest, $13,875.40 shall be added to the

principal balance making the new balance due under the Note and Trust Deed $212,085.41.

Effective March 17, 2011, the interest rate that shall accrue on the new unpaid balance of the Note

($212,095.41) shall be changed from 7% to 5% per annum.

The maturity date of the Note shall be changed from August 27, 2015 to August 27, 2016.

The monthly principle and interest payment shall be changed to $1,234.74.

The Trust Deed is amended to change the maturity date to August 27, 2016.

Except for the amendment set forth herein, the Note and Trust Deed remain in full force and effect,

unchanged.

w

Ne oA

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date set forth below.

Wbl — FoeLiie e 2 T M

_ {/john Rolland McMillan Beatrice YvonngfcMillan_

Date: April /8, 2011 Date: April /. & 2011
Qi \ eDawce Al arst)
Leslie D. Sadlacek Andrea .. Sediacek

Date: Apridl/_, 2011 Date: April &/, 2011

Page 1 — AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE AND TRUST DEED




STATE OF OREGON )
) 88.
County of Klamath )

This instrument was acknowledged before me this g" day of April, 2011 by Leslie D. Sedlacek.

Gl (ot

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREG@N
My commission expires;_/ //07—0/&01 /

R R T

P e S
OFFICIAL SEAL
LISA WEATHERBY

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
County of Klamath )

This instrument was acknowledged before me this e day of April, 2011 by Andrea L. Sedlacek.

~

NDTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

T OFFICTAL AL _ . :
LISA WEATHERBY My commission expires.

NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON
COMMISSTON N
HHISSION i n_so V10, 3

Page 2 - AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE AND TRUST DEED




‘CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
County of __/YVABenA

On Afpn'/ { D:{Q/ZJ" before me, Lo imy A, A’Mﬂ_% KB

Here insert,;Name and Title of the

personally appeared ~.L 4-1 / €o/ / &u v[ /p/ & //’/ [‘?vzm/s;é:«sé m»%% ee, %0¢M// L/Z/;'//:’eq

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that
-hefahe/they executed the same in hisheritheir authorized
capacity(ies), and that by-hiedrer/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct,

WITNESS nyrand _gid/ffici | seal.
Signature 4‘/{ S/Z ZM)
OPTIONAL ﬂ

Though the Information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

KEITH A. ADAY

B COMM. #1750784

& NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
MADERA COUNTY

My Comm. Expires June 24, 2011

rag

Fiaoe Notary Seal Above

Description of Attached Document _7 ' e
Tile or Type of Document: '441;4 a2 % M550y /uﬁ’/lowf /r: Ly f 094 j
Document Date: 4/’/ /g/ 2o/l Number of Pages: /
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above; _ 449 ——

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name:
L1 Individuat
Corporate Officer — Title(s):
RIGHT THUMRBRRINT or — L) Limited ] General
OF SIGNER O Attorney
Top of thumb here O Trustee
Guardian or Conservator (J Guardian or Conservator

Other: \ O Other:
Signer Is Representing: _____ . Signer Is Representing: ____ \

SR

S
Fleorder: Call Tal-Froe 1-800-876-6827

idual - :

RIGHT THURMBPRINT
QF SIGNER
Top of thumb here

w]
O
o
O
il
o

A G R PR AT NS A R 87
©2007 National Notary Association+ 9350 De Soto Ave., PO. Bax 2402 » Chatsworth, GA 91313-2402 » www.NationaiNotary.org  tem #5907




